CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference	FOI 000179
Date	27 May 2016

Child Protection Plans

Request:

Please find the following freedom of information request for the attention of City of Wolverhampton Council.

- 1) Please provide the number of children currently subject to child protections orders and their ages.
- 2) Are any unborn children on a CPO, if so how many?
- 3) Please provide yearly totals for each of the above questions for the last 5 years?

In response to your request, please note we do not have children subject of Child Protection Orders – its children subject of Children Protection Plans.

The table below provides the number of children by age at a snapshot in time over the last five year and as at yesterday as requested. This answers all three questions.

	Number of Children Subject of a CP plan (Snapshot)							
Age Group	31/03/2011	31/03/2012	31/03/2013	31/03/2014	31/03/2015	31/03/2016	08/06/2016	
Unborn	12	6	11	22	5	5	7	
0 to 4	114	76	107	83	120	65	71	
5 to 9	74	62	66	62	78	39	51	
10 to 14	67	61	48	59	67	33	41	
15 to 17	12	13	13	12	21	11	6	
Total	279	218	245	238	291	153	176	